

SMT ANITA JUNEJA Vs. SH ANIL KUMAR MALHOTRA

11.12.2024

Present: Ms. Shilpi Arman Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Nupur, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for defendant seeks pass over for addressing arguments on condonation application filed under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

Arguments heard on the abovesaid application from Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up at **12.30 PM** for arguments of defendants.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 11.12.2024

At 12.30 PM

Present: Ms. Shilpi Arman Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
Sh. Sanjeev Sahay, Ld counsel for defendant.

Part arguments heard on the abovesaid application from both sides.

Both ld counsels are allowed to file judgments within 30 days.

Put up for further consideration of abovesaid application on **10.02.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi: 11.12.2024