

Ex. No. 53/2025
Raj Rani Chopra (now dec. Thr. LRs.)
Vs. Praveen Kumar Chopra

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dikshant Khanna, Ld. Counsel for DHs with
DH-1.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for JD.

After LDOH, DHs have filed copies of certain documents through e-filing and hard copies thereof are furnished. Be taken on record. Copies supplied.

Also after LDOH, objection along with Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the JD through e-filing and its hard copy is furnished. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on **18.08.2025**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
14.07.2025