

Ex. No. 53/2025
Raj Rani Chopra (dec.) Thr LR
Vs. Praveen Kumar Chopra

19.09.2025

Present: Sh. Dikshant Khanna, Ld. Counsel for DHs with
DH-1.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for JD.

Ld. counsel for JD has furnished copy of lease deed
pertaining to the suit property.

Part arguments heard on objections.

At request, put up for further arguments on
10.11.2025 at 02:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
19.09.2025