

Ex. No. 53/2025
Raj Rani Chopra Vs.
Praveen Kumar Chopra

10.11.2025 at 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Dikshant Khanna, Ld. Counsel for DHs with
DH-1.
Sh. Sanjay Mishra and Sh. Kartikey Mittal, Ld.
Counsels for JD.

Hard copy of application u/o I Rule 10 CPC, filed on
behalf of JD through e-filing, is furnished. Be taken on record.
Copy supplied.

JD through his counsel is directed to appear
physically before the Court on NDOH.

Till then the aforementioned application be kept
pending for consideration.

Put up for consideration/ arguments on **27.11.2025 at**
02:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
10.11.2025