

Ex. No. 53/2025
Raj Rani Chopra (Dec thr. LR)
Vs. Praveen Kumar Chopra

24.01.2026

At 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Dikshant Khanna, Ld. Counsel for DHs with
DH-1.

Sh. Sanjay Mishra (through VC) & Sh. Kartikey
Mittal, Ld. Counsels for JD .

After LDOH, reply to application of DH u/s 3 & 4 of
Partition Act, was filed on behalf of JD through e-filing and its
hard copy is furnished. Be taken on record. Copy is stated to
have been supplied.

Certain case laws were filed on behalf of the DHs
through e-filing and hard copies thereof are furnished. Copies
supplied.

Some time is sought by Ld. counsel for JD to file
case laws in support of his contentions. Same be filed at-least
three days prior to NDOH with copy to opposite side.

Put up for clarification, if required/ order on
11.02.2026 at 02:00 PM.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
24.01.2026