

Ex. No. 53/2025

CNR No.DLWT010012192025

**Raj Rani Chopra (Now Deceased) Through Lr
Vs. Praveen Kumar Chopra**

07.08.2026 at 02:00 PM

Present: Sh. Dikshant Khanna, Ld. Counsel for DHs (through
VC).

Sh. Sanjay Mishra and Sh. Kartikey Mittal, Ld.
counsels for JD.

Some more clarification is sought.

Put up for clarification/ arguments on **07.09.2026 at
02:00 PM..**

**(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
07.08.2026**